www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 16539-16540/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2015in SA No. 152/2015,08/05/2015 in SA No. 631/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

DATTATRAY S/O SHANKARRAO BORGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 16622-16623/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.09.14 16:56:50 IST Reason: