SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for

Special Leave

to Appeal

(C) No(s).

27156-27157/2015

DATTATRAY S/O SHANKARRAO BORGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 27158-27159/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. B. Rana Sadeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for all the respondents seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 08.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.11.30 16:37:45 SCT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com